

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8 0 3 2 OF 2 0 0 1

E L I Z A B E T H J A C O B

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

D I S T R I C T C O L L E C T O R , K E R A L A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 0 6 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, S r. Adv.
Mr. M.P . Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this appeal, the disputed question of fact is involved with

regard to the possession and ownership of the property having an extent of 9.39 acres of land in Survey No.1131 of Peer m a de Village. The disputed question of fact is whether the said land is a part of a reserve forest.

It

appears that in this appeal the Forest Department has not been impleaded as a party. We, however, feel that this question can be answered by the Forest Department. We direct the Chief Conservator of Fores

t,

Government of Ker al a to file a detailed affidavit as to whether the aforesaid land is within the forest reserves or not within six weeks. Two weeks' thereafter is allowed to file reply. List thereafter.

(PA W A N K U M A R)
C O U R T M A S T E R

(ANAN D S I N G H)
C O U R T M A S T E R